
* Designates Public Telephone

X-jTwo or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Evelyn Ave—Everett St 109

EVELYN AVE (Alby & Berk)
(Continued)

1102 Sanders AT r AS-2S10
1104 Swenson Milton r BE-0697-M
1106 Madera Esther V r BE-037S-R
1107 Nielsen John P r BE-3353-M
1109 Glass Lee F r BE-6793-W
1112 Allen A Rod r AS-1490
1114 Baruth Vernon D r AS-9776
1115 Carbis Wm T Sr r BE-8454-W
1115 Fritz Robert Hr BE-S454-W
1118 Stone Sam J r BE-0155-W
1119 Brunstein Lela J r TH-7834
1121 Millslagle E E r BE-2742-W
1123 Lauru Eino Herman r BE-1079-J
1127 Holt Helen A Mrs r TH-3576
1128 Hadley Clayton L r TH-2770
1131 Oversen E B r TH-7540
1133 Non Pub
1134 Alexander Lola Mrs r BE-2742-J
1135 Fernie Agnes r TH-60'85
1136 Butcher Robt Tr BE-3353-R
1140 May Robert r TH-10119
1141 Non Pub

1142 Burt W F r BE-6793-M
1201 Germanino George J r AS-7170
1202 Makela Otto r BE-0697-W
1203 McBride Thompson r BE-8162-W
1204 Jordan C H r BE-1297-M
12041/2 Foley Emma E r TH-5333
1205 Roberts Henry L r TH-2640
1206 Non Pub
1208 Banchero George r BE-1297-R
1212 Perine C S r AS-9465
1213 Hughes Roy r TH-0853
1214 Santapole Joe r TH-4108
1217 Bettencourt C i r TH-9311
1217 McCullough I J r AS-1545
1218 Bryant M Theo r AS-8305
1225 Clark Harrv Dr TH-6370
1228 Westphal Herman r TH-3863
1229 Erskine J L r BE-3913-M
1232 Torani Americo r TK-4212
1233 Bettencourt Jos J r TH-5461
1234 Horoan R F r BE-0885-W
1235 Marquis Roy r BE-3913-R
1236 Howell J W r TH-9877
1238 Eberle George r BE-5390-W
1239 Kemp Wendell Mrs r TH-7716
1240 Smith Basil G r TH-3117
1241 Anderson Carl P r TH-10956
1242 Won Pub
1243 Brown Helen G Mrs r BE-5390-J
1244 Linville N Br BE-0111-W
1245 Mays C D r TH-4950
1246 Scales Thomas r BE-0111-J

GILMAN ST

1304 Handerkin Thomas Mrs r BE-4572-W
1306 McQuesten Edna G r BE-3072-M
1308 Whitten Richard H r BE-4572-J
1310 Jacuzzi Frank R r. . . BE-3072-VV
1316 Logan William r TH-9340
1320 Judd Harold Kf AS-9197
1627 Wisewell Carl r AS-10457

SANTA FE AVE

EVERETT AVE (Oak) X
WELLINGTON AVE
Hoegemann Ed Br AN-1697
Green Lloyd W r AN-6741
Everett Blanks r AN-2500
Luedeking C A r KE-2-5963
Brown Russell W r KE-3-3995
Duncan Wallace F r AN-2794
Bielefeldt M r AN-3807

Non Pub
Schmid John Mrs r KE-2-5-143
Hollidge Geo M r AN-0084
Condran J J Jr Lt r KE-3-5886
Pfaendtner Or AN-0328
Adams Fredric Mr KE-3-329S
Bacon B Miss r KE-2-6875
Hurst W S r KE-3-3179
Bockmier Sunny Lee r KE-3-5023
LEACH ST

807
816
824
825-
828
830
900
902
907
908
911
911
920
921
9-22

926

1000
1006
1008
1014
1020
1020
1021

1101.
1102
1105
1114
1117
1119
1120
1121
1126
1130
1132
1133

Powell William Mr
Whisenand Grace J Mrs r.

Famsworth David H r. . .

Nichols Roy T r

Burks C A r

Burks Charles A r

Marcus Frank Jr r

GALVIN ST

Withoft C W Jr r

Alexander Wm C r

Zimmerman Walter F r. . .

Alexander Jos D r

Hayden T S r

Oijdcn Mildied r

Johnson N Dr
Collins Willis H r

Coutts Warren r

Sambuck L A r

Allasia Fred r

Brogna Vincent r

. .AN-9920

. .AN-8272

. .AN-1327
.KE-3-1042
.KE-3-1144
.KE-3-1144
..AN-7227

.KE-3-
.KE-2
..AN-

. KE-2-

.KE-2-
. KE-3
.KE-3
.KE-2-
. KE-2-
.KE-4-
.KE-3
.KE-4

4819
1742
2553
5503
5-574
3416
2997
034,3
5053
0918
2716
1809

EVERETT AVE (Oak) X
(Continued)

1134 Reed Lowell J r AN-9495
1136 Phillips R V Mrs r KE-2-8746

ELBERT ST

EDGEWOOD AVE
1202 Berger Sam r

1205 Shapiro George r. .

.

1210 Garside Geo J r. . .

1216 Roman G A Mrs r. .

PARK BLVD
1305 Apartments

Bourdatte Mildred r.

Davis Cloyce E r. .

.

Hillert R W r

Jackson Arthur E r. .

Proctor Merle r. . .

1322 Petersen Anne Mr..
13-28 Beard Hawley Wr. .

1331 Boyd Hetty Mrs r. .

1334 Vest Clayton E r. .

,

1342 Mathieu H J Dr r. .

EVANS AVE

.KE-3-3665

.KE-4-0988
. .AN-7990
.KE-2-815S

KE-3
KE-2
..AN-
KE-2

. ..AN
KE-4
KE-3
KE-4
KE-2
.KE-2

1400i
1410
1416
1426
1434

1434

1500,
1501
1506
1506
1512'
1520
1526
1531
1532
15,38
1538
1544

3801
3801
3804
3810
3811
3814
3817
3820,
3821
3824
3827
3828
3833
3834
3839
3840
3901
3902
3-906
3907
3912
3918
39-21
3924
3929'
3929
3930
3-931
3936
3,937
3942
3943

4001
4002
4009
4010
4016
4017,
4023-
4023
4024
4029
4030
4035
4036
4041
4047
4053
4059
4064
4066
4070

4300
4308
4315
4316
4321
4323

Carlsen N P Jr r KE-3-
Anderson H Shannon r AN-
Burke Edmund Mrs r KE-3-
Meilbek Louis r AN-
Berger Evelyn Mconsltng psychlgst.KE-3-

If no answer call GL-
Berger Jess A r KE-3-

TOWNSEND AVE
Garrett B F W r KE-3-
Johnsen Melvin E r KE-3-
Kirby Max M Capt r KE-2
Lucey D A r AN
Nielsen J Kr KE-2
Hoyer Frederick H r AN-
Creighton Adah Lois r KE-2-
Violich WCr AN
Spanggord Jess A r AN-
Niles AddieEMrsr KE-3-
Strickland Mildred K Mrs r KE-3
Henderson Jas D r KE-2-

E THIRTY-EIGHTH ST

Thompson Frank N r KE-2-
Troub Roy r KE-2-
Ginn Chas r KE-2-
Matthey Chas W r KE-3-
Wallman A T r KE-3-
Springer James A r AN-
Carson Arthur r AN-
Campbell J Mr KE-2-
Nowak Clark W r AN-
MacFarlane Donald r AN-
Bassett Charles H r KE-3-
Herrick Marion r AN-
Tuttle ECr KE-4-
Allen Fred H r AN-
Kinucan Minerva C Mrs r AN-
Fryer J A Jr r KE-2-
Devlin Josephine r AN-
Howe Roger W r AN-
Erickson Geo C r KE-2-
Robrecht H Mrs r AN
Jolmson H W r AN-
Hilton Eugene r AN-
Mulholland Geo G r KE-2
Naumes EPr AN-
Bitterman R C r

Cochrane Eugene H Lt r . . .

Cryer Helen E r

Collins A R r

Wooten Bayard r.

.

Trumbly M B r

.KE-4

.KE-2
.KE-2
.KE-2
.KE-3
KE-3

Clarke J R Mrs r AN-
Nerman Oscar r AN-

H-AMPEL ST
Shaheen Andrew r KE-3-
Lundberg Elsa r AN-
Chambers M J r KE-2
Hofinger Felix r AN
Davison J L r AN-
Milliron Ernest E r KE-3
London Elsye r KE-3-
Maahs Ernest r KE-3-
Bennetts C D r KE-3
Silen S Mrs r AN-
Potter Geo R r KE-3
Arey F R r KE-2
Griffitts E Er KE-2-
Embree Andrew W r AN-
Clark Elmer R r AN-
Goard Geo A r AN-
Aalykke Emanuel r KE-4
Koppang H H Lt Comndr r AN-
Cantor Carl r AN
Ransom William W r KE-4

WELLINGTON ST

Cauthen W C Mrs r. .

.

Lelifeldt Erick r

Greathouse R Marvin r.

Wheaton T F r

Hayes Jack F r

Treanor Burt C Mrs r.

. . KE-2-

. . KE-3

. .KE-4

. . KE-2-

. . KE-3
AN-

2161
2236
6540
6780
5635
4612
6110
3558
6020
3710

6184
6633
5769
3469
4365
7832
4365

4236
2658
5667
2858
4458
4728
2255
7602
6437
6104
6104
3997

5438
1547
9060
5463
0707
5429
1810
3158
0309
0208
5202
2523
1832
1849
189S
7062
7551
5759
7166
3350
0795
0781
9079
0902
4965
5870
2828
7244
2078
5485
1933
2508

34,75
8391
6665
4748
0727
47,61
0379
0379
6330
8167
565-9
3438
8489
6351
6293
0300
1223
2758
4769
4010

0982
5269
2717
3378
5431
4421

EVERETT AVE (Oa
(Continued)

4324 Maloney Leo C r

4332 Jordan Florence Miss r. .

4335 McSorley A Sr
4341 Dore Ray r

4350- Thornton C S r

43-50- Thornton Eve W r

4355 Coons Robert r

4355 Hansen A W r

43-56 Solon J F Jr r

4360 Kellum Kenneth W r. . .

4363 O'Connor Maurice r. . . .

4370 Britt S Y Capt r

4371 Swcndsen Joseph r

VISTA ST

k) X
.KE
.KE-
.KE-
.KE
.KE
.KE-

. . .AN-
. . .AN-
. KE-3
. KE-4
.KE-2
. KE-3
.KE-3

3407
5185
4441
5185
1963
1963
0337
8605
10-49
3516
540-3
49-95
1059

EVERETT ST (Ala) X
FT OF EVERETT

Peerless Iron Works LAk-2-1073

CENTRAL AVE
1412 Boe Margie S r LAk-3-3121
1413 Temby Harry T r LAk-2-5290
1414 Hobbs Fred J r LAk-2-9605
1417 Smith AJr LAk-2-5570
1418 Rasmussen P r LAk-2-7361
1419 Norberg Herman r LAk-2-1332

SANTA CLARA AVE
1510 Miguel J r LAk-2-4180
1511i/2 Riley Frances V r LAk-3-2866
1512 Henry Glen P r LAk-2-1608
1512/2 Merritt Virginia Mrs r LAk-3-3256
1514 Polmere Kate Mrs r LAk-2-9234
1514 Tracy Howard r LAk-2-9234
1514/2 Anderson L J r LAk-2-4429
1515 Henderson Estelle L r LAk-2-5813
1515 Henderson Louis Kr LAk-2-5813
1519/2 Claire C Miss r LAk-2-8652
1526 Stephens Velma r LAk-2-1687
1526 Walton B M r LAk-2-2483
1527 Non Pub
1529 Hagen Daniel r LAk-3-2091

1535 Apartments
Clarke Patrick H r LAk-3-0692
Gazzano A S r LAk-3-2150
Stack James r LAk-2-4358

1537 Gambarini Benjamin r LAk-3-1888
1537 Luyendyk H G Lt r LAk-3-2466
1543 Mills John A r LAk-3-0853
1547 Edwards Lenora r LAk-3-3507

WEBB AVE
Harmon Bert r .LAk-3-0551
Darison Alice Mrs r LAk-3-0052
Happ Markham Br LAk-3-0052
Carlson A R r LAk-2-3757
Roemer Richard Q r LAk-2-0941
Godfrey M C Mrs r LAk-2-794S

LINCOLN AVE
Hendrickson Mae Mrs r LAk-3-1165
Johnson Floyd P r LAk-2-1061

Non Pub
Robertson WCr LAk-2-2886
Wilk Stanley r LAk-3-0233
London H R r LAk-2-6813

NOBLE AVE
Rosenberg F A r LAk-2-2268
Tyler Fred W r LAk-2-1665
Myall C C r LAk-2-2621
Snell Victoria r LAk-2-2484
Ghilieri Loran Br LAk-2-4811
Kirby Alice Mrs r LAk-2-5878

BUENA VISTA AVE

EVERETT ST (Ala) X
(Continued)

1930 Mossey F F r LAk-2-7750

BLANDING AVE
2004 Osterdock J A r LAk-2-5871
2006 Alameda Carpet Clng Co & Rug Wks

Alameda Rug Works & Carpet

Clng Co LAk-3-1833
2006 Alameda Rug Wks & Carpet

Clng Co LAk-3-1833
2006 East Bay Carpet Service LAk-3-1833
2007 Walker Garnet r LAk-2-3131
2007/2 Braga Katherine Mrs r LAk-3-3250
2009 Eddy Wm r LAk-3-2818

TIDAL CANAL

EVERETT ST (El C) X
See also RICHMOND

STOCKTON ST

FAIRMOUNT AVE
Riep Cleo r LAn-5-5197
Berlund A W r LAn-5-5346
Monahan Leora r LAn-5-5670
Hansen William F r LAn-5-2687
Zaunon Joe r LAn-5-8687
Peterson Arthur r LAn-5-1571
Chessum George S r LAn-5-1152
Manville A W r LAn-5-2437
De Martini G r LAn-5-6259
Panier Steve r LAn-5-6239
Martin Philip r LAn-5-1451
Serie Gertrude r LAn-5-76S8

CENTRAL AVE
Reiss John W r LAn-5-1356
Deadrick R C r LAn-5-3960
Walker David r LAn-5-4145
Dalton William Br LAn-5-9477
Mattonen Wm r LAn-5-2487
Jobe T F r LAn-5-2925
Forester ECr LAn-5-0898
Clark Jack V r LAn-5-8063
Lowrey Irwin H r LAn-5-0709
Elzig C H r LAn-5-4835
Paise R r LAn-5-5431
Young B E r LAn-5-0074

LINCOLN AVE

1550
1552
1552
1554
1556
1560

1601
1609
1610-
1614
1615
1616

1631
1633
1635
1640
1645
1649

1707
1710
1710
1711
1712
1714
1716
1722
1725
1728
1729
1729
1729

1806
1806
1808
1S12
1813
1S14
1815
1818
1821
1S25
1825
1829

1901
1905
1912
19-13-

1915
1926
1926

Curren Dan Lr LAk-2-9599
Alameda Curtain Cleaners LAk-2-860O
McDonald Duncan LAk-2-8600
Patrone F r LAk-3-3537
Allinger R L r LAk-3-1092
Ford The Printer LAk-2-2434
Ford N Mrs r LAk-2-7863
Hayward J F r LAk-3-0799
Christenson Chas r LAk-3-0192
Lambert Edward A r LAk-2-3951
Cotton Melvin K Mrs r LAk-2-6902
Mcicier C A r LAk-3-0812
Rich W J r LAk-3-0902

EAGLE AVE
Everett Child Care Center LAk-2-6700

See Also Alphabetical

Everett School

Call Board of Education LAk-:

Whitely Doris r LAk-:

Canepa Joe r LAk
Smith Charles W r LAk-

Beede Austin r LAk
Ghileiri A T r LAk-

Montero Lorraine r LAk
Victory Day Nursery LAk
White J H r LAk-

Boles Fred Mrs r LAk
Rose Margaret r LAk
Insley G E r LAk-

CLEMENT AVE
Anderson Carl H Mrs r LAk-3-1174
Wiles Donr LAk-2-8949
Jones Margaret C r LAk-3-0657
Soares Antone r LAk-2-7490
Schmidt Robt Mrs r LAk-2-5711
Alameda Distributors jantrssuppIs.LAk-3-0770
Dennen V W LAk-3-0770

2-6700
2-8981
Non Pub
3-0474
2-3982
3-2595
2-2162
3-2838
3-1379
3-2969
2-0560
2-0560
3-0491

410
412
414
415
418
419
422
423
431
433
438
440

500
501
510
519
525
526
530
548
549
550
553
554

604
60S
610
619
621
627
628
636
636
643
645
646
650
651

703
711
717
723
725
728
729
729
733
735
739
740
743
744
745
747
751
752
755
756

806
809
813
815
816
819
820
821
822
826
828
829
833
842
843
845
849

905
913
915
916
920
921
923
934
940

Askerlund John r LAn-5-3019
Lundvall C H r LAn-5-8595
Adams L r LAn-5-4059
Willson Harry r LAn-5-0170
Cannon W R r LAn-5-0354
Weden C H r LAn-5-4096
Anderson C C Mrs r LAn-5-2350
Gilmore Dorothy r LAn-5-9082
Gilmore Wayne r LAn-5-9082
Treleaven W H r LAn-5-9504
Anderson Carl L r LAn-5-5451
Coulter Harold r LAn-5-4101
Browne Henrietta H r LAn-5-4930
Lindstrom Chas Wm r LAn-5-3806

EUREKA AVE
Miner H C r LAn-5-9133
Spalding J S r LAn-5-3639
Dahlen Roy r LAn-5-1094
Hellar E D r LAn-5-1497
Gingery R W r LAn-5-2903
Thomasson S S r LAn-5-6026
Dooley Joe r LAn-5-0319
Dooley John r LAn-5-0319
De Luz John Jr r LAn-5-3095
Jones Francis T r LAn-5-6092
Tyler Jocelyn r LAn-5-9065
Bronson REr LAn-5-9659
Corbett E L r LAn-5-1053
Bergman J r LAn-5-3713
Benton Horace W r LAn-5-2034
McCammon A r LAn-5-0752
Titles Richard A r LAn-5-8057
Penpraze Charles r LAn-5-0483
Barulich Michael r LAn-5-0915
Zehr Roland D r LAn-5-0198

STOCKTON AVE
Deming James H r LAn-5-7738
Whitaker Ronald G r LAn-5-7290
Lewis Arthur r LAn-5-1291
Hollar James L r LAn-5-1425
Garey J F r LAn-5-7611
Crane E F r LAn-5-1087
Burciaga S r LAn-5-7094
Mueller P J r LAn-5-2679
Ewing Arthur W r LAn-5-5677
Clark George H r LAn-5-4849
Parsons Gabriel r LAn-5-0187
Berg August H r LAn-5-7176
Lambert Geo W r LAn-5-6244
Boweismith Norma L r LAn-5-6211
Buerkens E E r LAn-5-2378
Reeve Victor J r LAn-5-3567
Miller Hazel Mr LAn-5-7603
WALDO AVE

Harsha H Br LAn-5-6070
Baker Thomas N r LAn-5-1405
Devoe Ross r LAn-5-1431
Haines Donald H r LAn-5-3792
Bay Donnie r LAn-5-6278
Watkins L A r LAn-5-3740
Kinser Garland D r LAn-5-0645
Murphy Raymond r LAn-5-0193
Deavereaux John r LAn-5-5792

(Continued Next Page) «


